TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		05/26/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sirius Bermuda Insurance Company Ltd., as Agent		
Street Address:	c/o Sirius International Insurance Group, Ltd.		
Internal Address:	14 Wesley Street, 5th Floor		
City:	Hamilton		
State/Country:	BERMUDA		
Postal Code:	HM11		
Entity Type:	Company: BERMUDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4803288	GLOBEHOPPER		
Registration Number:	4399010	IMG INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP MARINE		
Registration Number:	3369290	MP+INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3321112	LARGE COMPANY RESOURCES, SMALL COMPANY A		
Registration Number:	3230705	PASSPORT PROTECTION PLUS		
Registration Number:	3330530	PATRIOT T.R.I.P.		
Registration Number:	2935912	GLOBAL MISSION BASIC		
Registration Number:	2988317	GLOBAL BASIC INSURANCE		
Registration Number:	3099673	GLOBALSELECT		
Registration Number:	3107697	HEADSTART		
Registration Number:	2934317	YOURSHARE		
Registration Number:	2934318	YOUR\$HARE		
Registration Number:	2972960	SELECTAPLAN		
Registration Number:	2983851	VISITORS CARE		
Registration Number:	2822518	PATRIOT		
Registration Number:	2822517	PATRIOT INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	2822519	PATRIOT AMERICA		
Registration Number:	2822520	PATRIOT GROUP TRAVEL MEDICAL INSURANCE		
		TRADEMARK		

900407554 **REEL: 006070 FRAME: 0477**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2777285	PATRIOT EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	2875995	GLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2633180	INSURANCE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES
Registration Number:	2682526	GLOBAL SENIOR PLAN
Registration Number:	2806145	PATRIOT TRAVEL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2627593	GLOBAL PEACE OF MIND
Registration Number:	2506938	COVERAGE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES.
Registration Number:	2529664	EUROGLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2515031	EUROGLOBAL
Registration Number:	2620106	INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2661719	IMG
Registration Number:	2697088	I M G INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2623591	IMG
Registration Number:	2506679	EUROGLOBAL
Registration Number:	3105429	GLOBAL CREW MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2522115	EUROGLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2270717	IMGLOBAL
Registration Number:	2369821	MISSION + PLUS INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	86402352	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)577-8416

carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
SIGNATURE:	/Carole Dobbins/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment - IMG#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - IMG#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - IMG#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - IMG#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment - IMG#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of May 26, 2017, is by and between MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent") and SIRIUS BERMUDA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD., a company limited by shares incorporated in Bermuda, acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, International Medical Group, Inc., an Indiana corporation, as "Grantor", and Resigning Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2015, and recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2015, at Reel 5656, Frame 0666 (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agent Resignation and Appointment Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Sirius Bermuda Insurance Company Ltd., a company limited by shares incorporated in Bermuda ("SBDA") and Sirius International Insurance Corporation, a public company incorporated in Sweden, collectively with SBDA, as the Buyers, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent, Successor Agent has succeeded to and become invested with all of the rights, powers and privileges and has assumed and is responsible for all liabilities, obligations and duties of Resigning Agent under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Resigning Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of Resigning Agent's rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement and any goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement).

This Assignment is made under and governed by the laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such State, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RESIGNING AGENT:

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

Name: Clayton Bruce
Title: Director

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

SIRIUS BERMUDA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RESIGNING AGENT:

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

By:	
Name:	Clayton Bruce
Title:	Director

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

SIRIUS BERMUDA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

By:		
Name:	ALLAN L.	WATERS
Title:	DIRECTOR	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
GLOBEHOPPER	86504716	1/15/15	4803288	9/1/15
Design Only	86402352	9/22/14	N/A	N/A
IMG INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP MARINE	85781041	11/16/12	4399010	9/10/13
MP+INTERNATIONAL	78826611	3/1/06	3369290	1/15/08
LARGE COMPANY RESOURCES, SMALL COMPANY ATTITUDE	78805835	2/2/06	3321112	10/23/07
PASSPORT PROTECTION PLUS	78492335	9/30/04	3230705	4/17/07
PATRIOT T.R.I.P.	78381403	3/10/04	3330530	11/6/07
GLOBAL MISSION BASIC	76580365	3/10/04	2935912	3/29/05
GLOBAL BASIC INSURANCE	76580364	3/10/04	2988317	8/23/05
GLOBALSELECT	76580362	3/10/04	3099673	6/06/06
HEADSTART	78381407	3/10/04	3107697	6/20/06
YOURSHARE	76483606	1/21/03	2934317	3/22/05
YOUR\$HARE	76483607	1/21/03	2934318	3/22/05
SELECTAPLAN	78204408	1/17/03	2972960	7/19/05
VISITORS CARE	78204399	1/17/03	2983851	8/9/05
PATRIOT	76469771	11/26/02	2822518	3/16/04
PATRIOT INTERNATIONAL	76469770	11/26/02	2822517	3/16/04
PATRIOT AMERICA	76469772	11/26/02	2822519	3/16/04
PATRIOT GROUP TRAVEL MEDICAL INSURANCE	76469774	11/26/02	2822520	3/16/04
PATRIOT EXECUTIVE	76316697	9/25/01	2777285	10/28/03
GLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE	76268239	6/7/01	2875995	8/24/04
INSURANCE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES	76256447	5/14/01	2633180	10/8/02
GLOBAL SENIOR PLAN	76232473	3/29/01	2682526	2/4/03
PATRIOT TRAVEL MEDICAL INSURANCE	76232718	3/29/01	2806145	1/20/04
GLOBAL PEACE OF MIND	76208381	2/8/01	2627593	10/1/02
COVERAGE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES.	76208006	2/8/01	2506938	11/13/01
EUROGLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE	76188236	1/2/01	2529664	1/15/02
EUROGLOBAL	76186733	12/27/00	2515031	12/4/01

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP	76186778	12/27/00	2620106	9/17/02
IMG	76186786	12/27/00	2661719	12/17/02
I M G INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP	76186732	12/27/00	2697088	3/18/03
IMG	76186787	12/27/00	2623591	9/24/02
EUROGLOBAL	76186104	11/13/01	2506679	11/13/01
GLOBAL CREW MEDICAL INSURANCE	76185445	12/22/00	3105429	6/20/06
EUROGLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE	76114923	8/22/00	2522115	12/25/01
IMGLOBAL	75516034	7/09//98	2270717	8/17/99
MISSION + PLUS INTERNATIONAL	75452408	3/18/98	2369821	7/25/00

RECORDED: 05/26/2017